

Name of Road :	L076-DHAMNI PATH To GHURGAON (TRACK76)				
Block	Rajauli	District :		Nawada	
Length :	1.100 km	Division:-		Rajauli	
Sl. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
17	(I) Providing and Fixing 'Logo' of MMGSUY Project :- Providing and fixing of typical MMGSUY informatory sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and middle plate duly welded with MS flat iron 25mm x 5m size on back on edges. The lower plate will be welded with MS angle iron frame of 25mm x 25mm x 5mm. The angle iron frame of the lower most plate and flat iron frame of middle plate will be welded to 2 nos. 75mm x 75 mm of 12 SWG sheet tubes posts duly embedded in cement concrete M-15 grade blocks of 450mm x 450mm x 600mm, 600mm below ground level. The top most diamond plate will be welded to middle plate by 47mm x 47mm of 12 SWG steel plate tube. All M.S. will be stove enameled on both sides. Lettering and printing arrows, border etc. will be painted with ready mixed synthetic enamel paint of superior quality in required shade and colour. All sections of framed posts and steel tube will be painted with primer and two coats of epoxy paint as per drawing Clause 1701 and Annexure 1700.1	4	No.	10,522.96	42091.84
	Cross Drainage Works/Protection/Repair				
	Irrigation Pipe (300MM Dia)				
18	Providing and laying of a reinforced cement concrete pipe duct, 300 mm dia, across the road (new construction), extending from drain to drain in cuts and toe of slope to toe of slope in fills, constructing head walls at both ends, providing a minimum fill of granular material over top and sides of RCC pipe as per IRC:981997, bedded on a 0.3 m thick layer of granular material free of rock pieces, outer to outer distance of pipe at least half dia of pipe subject to minimum 450 mm in case of double and triple row ducts, joints to be made leak proof, invert level of duct to be above higher than ground level to prevent entry of water and dirt, all as per IRC: 98 - 1997 and approved drawings.	20.00	RM	967.93	19358.60
	Parapet Repair				
19	Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 600, 900 and 1208.4	4.42	cum	6190.20	27360.68
20	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications	31.36	sqm	176.71	5541.63
21	Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	31.36	sqm	128.93	4043.24
	Total				2605113.60
	5TH YEAR PERIODIC RENEWAL COST .	1	RS	864565	864565.00
	1% LABOUR CESS	1	RS	26051.14	34696.79
	Seigniorage Fee	1	RS	39244.99	39244.99
	18 % GST	1	RS	480673.75	637851.67
	Total Construction Cost			A	4181472.05

S.O. approved as Corrected

S.E., Gava

[Handwritten signature]

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Dvn.
12-6-15 Rajauli

Name of Road :	L076-DHAMNI PATH To GHURGAON (TRACK76)				
Block	Rajauli	District :		Nawada	
Length :	1.100 km	Division:-		Rajauli	
Sl. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
22	6 YEAR MAINTENANCE COST				
	I st Year	1	Year	99300.00	99300.00
	II nd Year	1	Year	225700.00	225700.00
	III rd Year	1	Year	123600.00	123600.00
	IV th Year	1	Year	112700.00	112700.00
	VI th Year	1	Year	92500.00	92500.00
	VII th Year	1	Year	101600.00	101600.00
	Total				755400.00
	1% LABOUR CESS	1	RS	7554.00	7554.00
	Seigniorage Fee	1	RS	6953.30	6953.30
	18 % GST	1	RS	138583.31	138583.31
	Total Maintenance Cost			B	908490.61
	Grand Total Cost (A+B)				5089962.66

Construction Cost Re- 4181472.00

Maintenance Cost Re- 908490.00

Total Re- 5089962.00

Bill of Quantity approved as Corrected
for item No. 01 to 22 for Rs. 5089962.00
(Rupees... fifty lakh eighty nine thousand
... nine hundred sixty two) only
including Six year Maintenance

Superintending Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Circle, Gaya

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Byn.
Rajauli

Name of Road :	L060 To Binobanagar Colony				
Block :	Rajauli	District :		Nawada	
Length :	1.600 km	Division:-		Rajauli	
Sl. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
18	(I) Providing and Fixing 'Logo' of MMGSUY Project :- Providing and fixing of typical MMGSUY informatory sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and middle plate duly welded with MS flat iron 25mm x 5m size on back on edges. The lower plate will be welded with MS angle iron frame of 25mm x 25mm x 5mm. The angle iron frame of the lower most plate and flat iron frame of middle plate will be welded to 2 nos. 75mm x 75 mm of 12 SWG sheet tubes posts duly embedded in cement concrete M-15 grade blocks of 450mm x 450mm x 600mm, 600mm below ground level. The top most diamond plate will be welded to middle plate by 47mm x 47mm of 12 SWG steel plate tube. All M.S. will be stove enameled on both sides. Lettering and printing arrows, border etc. will be painted with ready mixed synthetic enamel paint of superior quality in required shade and colour. All sections of framed posts and steel tube will be painted with primer and two coats of epoxy paint as per drawing Clause 1701 and Annexure 1700.1	4	No.	10,522.96	42091.84
	Cross Drainage Works/Protection/Repair				
	Irrigation Pipe (300MM Dia)				
19	Providing and laying of a reinforced cement concrete pipe duct, 300 mm dia, across the road (new construction), extending from drain to drain in cuts and toe of slope to toe of slope in fills, constructing head walls at both ends, providing a minimum fill of granular material over top and sides of RCC pipe as per IRC:981997, bedded on a 0.3 m thick layer of granular material free of rock pieces, outer to outer distance of pipe at least half dia of pipe subject to minimum 450 mm in case of double and triple row ducts, joints to be made leak proof, invert level of duct to be above higher than ground level to prevent entry of water and dirt, all as per IRC: 98 - 1997 and approved drawings.	20.00	RM	967.93	19358.60
	Total				5476839.01
	5TH YEAR PERIODIC RENEWAL COST .	1	RS	1172811	1172811.00
	1% LABOUR CESS	1	RS	54768.39	66496.50
	Seigniorage Fee	1	RS	69135.25	69135.25
	18 % GST	1	RS	1008133.68	1221350.72
	Total Construction Cost			A	8006632.48

E.O.G. approved as Corrected

S E., Gave

राजेश कुमार

Executive Engineer
R.W.D Works Dvn.
12/10/22 Rajauli *12/10/22*

Name of Road :	L060 To Binobanagar Colony				
Block :	Rajauli	District :		Nawada	
Length :	1.600 km	Division:-		Rajauli	
Sl. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
20	6 YEAR MAINTENANCE COST				
	I st Year	1	Year	134300.00	134300.00
	II nd Year	1	Year	301800.00	301800.00
	III rd Year	1	Year	165700.00	165700.00
	IV th Year	1	Year	151100.00	151100.00
	VI th Year	1	Year	121000.00	121000.00
	VII th Year	1	Year	132900.00	132900.00
	Total				1006800.00
	1% LABOUR CESS	1	RS	10068.00	10068.00
	Seigniorage Fee	1	RS	9740.73	9740.73
	18 % GST	1	RS	184789.57	184789.57
	Total Maintenance Cost			8	1211398.30
	Grand Total Cost (A+B)				9218030.78

Construction Cost Rs - 8006630.00
Maintenance Cost Rs - 1211398.00
Total Rs - 9218030.00

A
10.03.24
ET

Bill of Quantity approved as Corrected
for item No. 01 to 20 for Rs. 9218030.00
(Rupees. Ninty two Lakh Eighteen thousand
Thirtty only.
including Six year Maintenance

10.03.2024
Superintending Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Circle, Gaya

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Dvn.
Rajauli

22/03/24

Name of Road :	L050-SIRDALA RD T05 To KHUSHIYALI BIHTA (TRACK50)				
Block :	Rajauli	District :		Nawada	
Length :	1.680 km	Division:-		Rajauli	
Sl. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
21	Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	101.44	sqm	128.93	13078.66
	Total				3722416.50
	5TH YEAR PERIODIC RENEWAL COST .	1	RS	1534114	1534114.00
	1% LABOUR CESS	1	RS	37224.16	52565.30
	Seigniorage Fee	1	RS	60320.71	60320.71
	18 % GST	1	RS	687593.05	966494.97
	Total Construction Cost			A	6335911.48
22	6 YEAR MAINTENANCE COST				
	I st Year	1	Year	168800.00	168800.00
	II nd Year	1	Year	401900.00	401900.00
	III rd Year	1	Year	215200.00	215200.00
	IV th Year	1	Year	194700.00	194700.00
	VI th Year	1	Year	145800.00	145800.00
	VII th Year	1	Year	162800.00	162800.00
	Total				1289200.00
	1% LABOUR CESS	1	RS	12892.00	12892.00
	Seigniorage Fee	1	RS	11561.82	11561.82
	18 % GST	1	RS	236457.69	236457.69
	Total Maintenance Cost			B	1550111.51
	Grand Total Cost (A+B)				7886022.99

Construction Cost Rs- 6335911.00

Maintenance Cost Rs- 1550111.00

Total Rs- 7886022.00

A
10.02.25
EC

Bill of Quantity approved as Corrected
for item No. 01 to 22 for Rs. 7886022.00
(Rupees seventy eight Lakh eighty six
thousand twenty two) only.
including Six year Maintenance

10.3.10.25
Superintending Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Circle, Gaya

20/03/25
कुमार

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Bvn.
Rajauli
12/6

Name of Road :	L051-FARKA BUZURG L067 To BIRAJ (TRACKS1)				
Block :	Rajauli	District :		Nawada	
Length :	2.240 km	Division:-		Rajauli	
Sl. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
29	Supplying, fitting and placing HYSD bar reinforcement (Fe 415) in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 1002, 1005, 1010 & 1202	5.65	MT	66465.25	375528.66
30	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 (With Sandy Materials)	38.53	Cum	1906.02	73438.95
31	Providing and laying filter media with granular crushed aggregates as per specification to a thickness of not less than 600 mm with smaller size towards the soil and bigger size towards the wall and providing over the entire surface behind abutment, wing wall, return wall to the full height, compacted to firm condition complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 1204.3.8	42.92	Cum	2604.45	111782.99
32	Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete in superstructure as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 800, 1205.4 and 1205.5 RCC M-30 Grade	37.13	Cum	7187.46	266870.39
33	Supplying, fitting, and placing HYSD bar reinforcement in superstructure complete as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 1002, 1010 and 1202	3.16	MT	67941.37	214694.73
34	Parapet Construction Plain/reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204 (M20)	8.81	cum	6005.35	52907.13
35	Painting on Parapet Wall (Black & White Strips) Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	59.68	sqm	128.93	7694.54
36	Drainage spouts complete as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1209	6.00	no	995.29	5971.74
37	Providing and laying cement concrete wearing course M 30 grade including reinforcement complete as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 800 and 1206.3	5.17	Cum	11656.34	60263.28
38	Approach slab : Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete in superstructure as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 800, 1205.4 and 1205.5 RCC M-30 Grade	12.60	cum	10,584.53	133365.08
39	PCC M15 Ordinary grade (1:2.5:5) levelling course below approach slab complete as per drawing and technical specifications clauses 800 and 1211.	6.30	cum	5,626.55	35447.27
	Total				7831470.25
	5TH YEAR PERIODIC RENEWAL COST .	1	RS	1874789	1874789.00
	1% LABOUR CESS	1	RS	78314.70	97062.59
	Seigniorage Fee	1	RS	97314.76	97314.76
	18 % GST	1	RS	1441277.95	1782114.59
	Total Construction Cost			A	11682751.18
40	6 YEAR MAINTENANCE COST				
	I st Year	1	Year	209600.00	209600.00
	II nd Year	1	Year	488300.00	488300.00
	III rd Year	1	Year	263700.00	263700.00

सौरभ कुमार

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Dn
Rajauli

Name of Road :	L051-FARKA BUZURG L067 To BIRAJ (TRACKS1)				
Block :	Rajauli	District :		Nawada	
Length :	2.240 km	Division:-		Rajauli	
Sl. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
	IV th Year	1	Year	239700.00	239700.00
	VI th Year	1	Year	179400.00	179400.00
	VII th Year	1	Year	199700.00	199700.00
	Total				1580400.00
	1% LABOUR CESS	1	RS	15804.00	15804.00
	Seigniorage Fee	1	RS	14663.22	14663.22
	18 % GST	1	RS	289956.10	289956.10
	Total Maintenance Cost			B	1900823.31
	Grand Total Cost (A+B)				13583574.50

Construction Cost Rs- 11682751.00
 Maintenance Cost Rs- 1900823.00
 Total Rs- 13583574.00

Bill of Quantity approved as Corrected
 for item No. 01 to 40 for Rs. 13,583,574.00
 (Rupees One Crore thirty five lakh eighty three
 thousand five hundred seventy four only.
 including Six year Maintenance

10.07.25
 EE
 10.07.25
 Superintending Engineer
 Rural Works Department
 Works Circle, Gaya

Executive Engineer
 R.W.D. Works Bvn.
 Rajauli 12/6/25

रविजय कुमार

Name of Road :	L058-NH 31 To BHAUNR (TRACKS8)				
Block :	Rajauli	District :		Nawada	
Length :	3.800 km	Division:-		Rajauli	
Sl. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
19	(I) Providing and Fixing 'Logo' of MMGSUY Project :- Providing and fixing of typical MMGSUY informatory sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and middle plate duly welded with MS flat iron 25mm x 5m size on back on edges. The lower plate will be welded with MS angle iron frame of 25mm x 25mm x 5mm. The angle iron frame of the lower most plate and flat iron frame of middle plate will be welded to 2 nos. 75mm x 75 mm of 12 SWG sheet tubes posts duly embedded in cement concrete M-15 grade blocks of 450mm x 450mm x 600mm, 600mm below ground level. The top most diamond plate will be welded to middle plate by 47mm x 47mm of 12 SWG steel plate tube. All M.S. will be stove enameled on both sides. Lettering and printing arrows, border etc. will be painted with ready mixed synthetic enamel paint of superior quality in required shade and colour. All sections of framed posts and steel tube will be painted with primer and two coats of epoxy paint as per drawing Clause 1701 and Annexure 1700.1	4	No.	10,522.96	42091.84
	Cross Drainage Works/Protection/Repair				
	Irrigation Pipe (300MM Dia)				
20	Providing and laying of a reinforced cement concrete pipe duct, 300 mm dia, across the road (new construction), extending from drain to drain in cuts and toe of slope to toe of slope in fills, constructing head walls at both ends, providing a minimum fill of granular material over top and sides of RCC pipe as per IRC:981997, bedded on a 0.3 m thick layer of granular material free of rock pieces, outer to outer distance of pipe at least half dia of pipe subject to minimum 450 mm in case of double and triple row ducts, joints to be made leak proof, invert level of duct to be above higher than ground level to prevent entry of water and dirt, all as per IRC: 98 - 1997 and approved drawings.	80.00	RM	967.93	77434.40
	Parapet Repair				
21	Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 600, 900 and 1208.4	17.86	cum	6190.20	110556.97
22	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications	124.80	sqm	176.71	22053.41
23	Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	177.60	sqm	128.93	22897.97
	Total				14424109.26
	5TH YEAR PERIODIC RENEWAL COST .	1	RS	4182219	4182219.00
	1% LABOUR CESS	1	RS	144241.09	186063.28
	Seigniorage Fee	1	RS	163908.06	163908.06
	18 % GST	1	RS	2651806.51	3412133.93
	Total Construction Cost			A	22368433.53

सिद्धांत कुमार

Name of Road :	L058-NH 31 To BHAUNR (TRACK58)				
Block :	Rajauli	District :		Nawada	
Length :	3.800 km	Division:-		Rajauli	
Sl. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
24	6 YEAR MAINTENANCE COST				
	I st Year	1	Year	424200.00	424200.00
	II nd Year	1	Year	1076300.00	1076300.00
	III rd Year	1	Year	549300.00	549300.00
	IV th Year	1	Year	492400.00	492400.00
	VI th Year	1	Year	336400.00	336400.00
	VII th Year	1	Year	383100.00	383100.00
	Total				3261700.00
	1% LABOUR CESS	1	RS	32617.00	32617.00
	Seigniorage Fee	1	RS	29291.40	29291.40
	18 % GST	1	RS	598249.51	598249.51
	Total Maintenance Cost			B	3921857.92
	Grand Total Cost (A+B)				26290291.45

Construction Cost Rs- 22368433 = 00

Maintenance Cost Rs- 3921857 = 00

Total Rs- 26290291 = 00

Bill of Quantity approved as Corrected
for item No.....01.....to.....24.....for Rs.2,62,90,291 = 00
(Rupees...Two Crore Sixty two Lakh
.....Ninety Thousand Two hundred ninety one) only.
including Six year Maintenance

10.12.15
Superintending Engineer
Rural Works Department,
Works Circle, Gaya

संलग्न कुमार

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Bvn.
Rajauli
14/12/15

Name of Road :	L030-FARKA BUJURG To MANGO DIH (TRACK30)				
Block :	Rajauli	District :		Nawada	
Length :	0.820 km	Division:-		Rajauli	
Sl. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
17	(i) Providing and Fixing 'Logo' of MMGSUY Project :- Providing and fixing of typical MMGSUY Informatory sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and middle plate duly welded with MS flat iron 25mm x 5m size on back on edges. The lower plate will be welded with MS angle iron frame of 25mm x 25mm x 5mm. The angle iron frame of the lower most plate and flat iron frame of middle plate will be welded to 2 nos. 75mm x 75 mm of 12 SWG sheet tubes duly embedded in cement concrete M-15 grade blocks of 450mm x 450mm x 600mm, 600mm below ground level. The top most diamond plate will be welded to middle plate by 47mm x 47mm of 12 SWG steel plate tube. All M.S. will be stove enameled on both sides. Lettering and printing arrows, border etc. will be painted with ready mixed synthetic enamel paint of superior quality in required shade and colour. All sections of framed posts and steel tube will be painted with primer and two coats of epoxy paint as per drawing Clause 1701 and Annexure 1700.1	4	No.	10,522.96	42091.84
Cross Drainage Works/Protection/Repair					
Irrigation Pipe (300MM Dia)					
18	Providing and laying of a reinforced cement concrete pipe duct, 300 mm dia, across the road (new construction), extending from drain to drain in cuts and toe of slope to toe of slope in fills, constructing head walls at both ends, providing a minimum fill of granular material over top and sides of RCC pipe as per IRC:981997, bedded on a 0.3 m thick layer of granular material free of rock pieces, outer to outer distance of pipe at least half dia of pipe subject to minimum 450 mm in case of double and triple row ducts, joints to be made leak proof, invert level of duct to be above higher than ground level to prevent entry of water and dirt, all as per IRC: 98 - 1997 and	10.00	RM	967.93	9679.30
Parapet Repair					
19	Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 600, 900 and 1208.4	2.21	cum	6190.20	13680.34
20	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications	15.68	sqm	176.71	2770.81
21	Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	15.68	sqm	128.93	2021.62
Total					1995404.22
5TH YEAR PERIODIC RENEWAL COST .		1	RS	589426	589426.00
1% LABOUR CESS		1	RS	19954.04	25848.30
Seigniorage Fee		1	RS	30046.02	30046.02
18 % GST		1	RS	368172.77	475330.42

सी जय कुमार

Executive Engineer
R.W.B. Works Dyn.
12/06/25 Rajauli 12/6

Name of Road :	L030-FARKA BUJURG To MANGO DIH (TRACK30)				
Block	Rajauli	District :		Nawada	
Length :	0.820 km	Division:-		Rajauli	
Sl. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
	Total Construction Cost			A	3116054.96
22	6 YEAR MAINTENANCE COST				
	I st Year	1	Year	69600.00	69600.00
	II nd Year	1	Year	153700.00	153700.00
	III rd Year	1	Year	85700.00	85700.00
	IV th Year	1	Year	78400.00	78400.00
	VI th Year	1	Year	69200.00	69200.00
	VII th Year	1	Year	75300.00	75300.00
	Total				531900.00
	1% LABOUR CESS	1	RS	5319.00	5319.00
	Seigniorage Fee	1	RS	4940.81	4940.81
	18 % GST	1	RS	97588.77	97588.77
	Total Maintenance Cost			B	639748.58
	Grand Total Cost (A+B)				3755803.54

Construction Cost Rs- 3116054.00
 Maintenance Cost Rs- 639748.00
 Total Rs- 3755803.00

Bill of Quantity approved as Corrected
 for item No. 01 to 22 for Rs. 3755803.00
 (Rupees Thirty seven lakh fifty five thousand
 eight hundred three) only
 including Six year Maintenance

10.03.25
 EC
 10.3.2025
 Superintending Engineer
 Rural Works Department
 Works Circle, Gaya

Executive Engineer
 R.W.D. Works Divn.
 Rajauli
 12/2/16

रविन्द्र कुमार

Name of Road :	L029 To Bajwatari				
Block :	Rajauli	District :		Nawada	
Length :	1.000 km	Division:-		Rajauli	
Sl. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
13	Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	15.68	sqm	128.93	2021.62
	Total				2746190.41
	5TH YEAR PERIODIC RENEWAL COST .	1	RS	151024	151024.00
	1% LABOUR CESS	1	RS	27461.90	28972.14
	Seigniorage Fee	1	RS	47176.29	47176.29
	18 % GST	1	RS	507749.15	535205.31
	Total Construction Cost			A	3508568.15
14	6 YEAR MAINTENANCE COST				
	I st Year	1	Year	46700.00	46700.00
	II nd Year	1	Year	47100.00	47100.00
	III rd Year	1	Year	47100.00	47100.00
	IV th Year	1	Year	47100.00	47100.00
	VI th Year	1	Year	59300.00	59300.00
	VII th Year	1	Year	59500.00	59500.00
	Total				306800.00
	1% LABOUR CESS	1	RS	3068.00	3068.00
	Seigniorage Fee	1	RS	3522.47	3522.47
	18 % GST	1	RS	56410.28	56410.28
	Total Maintenance Cost			B	369800.75
	Grand Total Cost (A+B)				3878368.90

Construction Cost Rs- 3508568.00
Maintenance Cost Rs- 369800.00
Total Rs- 3878368.00

A
10.02.25
EE

Bill of Quantity approved as Corrected
for item No. 01 to 14 for Rs. 3878368.00

Thirty eight lakh... Seventy eight thousand
three hundred... Sixty eight only.

including six year Maintenance

10.02.2024
Superintending Engineer,
Rural Works Department
Works Circle, Gaya

श्रीजय कुमार

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Dvn.
Rajauli 12/6/25

Name of Road :	L073-BAHADUR PATH To BHOOSRI (TRACK73)				
Block :	Rajauli	District :		Nawada	
Length :	0.600 km	Division:-		Rajauli	
Sl. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
11	(I) Providing and Fixing 'Logo' of MMGSUY Project :- Providing and fixing of typical MMGSUY informatory sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and middle plate duly welded with MS flat iron 25mm x 5m size on back on edges. The lower plate will be welded with MS angle iron frame of 25mm x 25mm x 5mm. The angle iron frame of the lower most plate and flat iron frame of middle plate will be welded to 2 nos. 75mm x 75 mm of 12 SWG sheet tubes posts duly embedded in cement concrete M-15 grade blocks of 450mm x 450mm x 600mm, 600mm below ground level. The top most diamond plate will be welded to middle plate by 47mm x 47mm of 12 SWG steel plate tube. All M.S. will be stove enameled on both sides. Lettering and printing arrows, border etc. will be painted with ready mixed synthetic enamel paint of superior quality in required shade and colour. All sections of framed posts and steel tube will be painted with primer and two coats of epoxy paint as per drawing Clause 1701 and Annexure 1700.1	4	No.	10,522.96	42091.84
	Cross Drainage Works/Protection/Repair				
	Parapet Repair				
12	Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 600, 900 and 1208.4	3.84	cum	6190.20	23770.37
13	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications	26.56	sqm	176.71	4693.42
14	Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	26.56	sqm	128.93	3424.38
	Total				1674787.46
	5TH YEAR PERIODIC RENEWAL COST .	1	RS	90614	90614.00
	1% LABOUR CESS	1	RS	16747.87	17654.01
	Seigniorage Fee	1	RS	30281.87	30281.87
	18 % GST	1	RS	309927.10	326400.72
	Total Construction Cost			A	2139738.07

B.O.D. approved as Corrected

S.E., Govt

A

सिद्धांत कुमार

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Dn.
Rajauli
42
12/6

Name of Road :	L073-BAHADUR PATH To BHOOSRI (TRACK73)				
Block :	Rajauli	District :		Nawada	
Length :	0.600 km	Division:-		Rajauli	
Sl. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
15	6 YEAR MAINTENANCE COST				
	I st Year	1	Year	30200.00	30200.00
	II nd Year	1	Year	30800.00	30800.00
	III rd Year	1	Year	30800.00	30800.00
	IV th Year	1	Year	30800.00	30800.00
	VI th Year	1	Year	42800.00	42800.00
	VII th Year	1	Year	42800.00	42800.00
	Total				208200.00
	1% LABOUR CESS	1	RS	2082.00	2082.00
	Seigniorage Fee	1	RS	2113.48	2113.48
	18 % GST	1	RS	38231.19	38231.19
	Total Maintenance Cost			B	250626.67
	Grand Total Cost (A+B)				2390364.74

Construction Cost Rs- 2139438.00
 Maintenance Cost Rs- 250626.00
 Total Rs- 2390364.00

Bill of Quantity approved as Corrected
 for item No. 01 to 15 for Rs. 2390364.00
 (Rupees Twenty three lakh ninety thousand
 three hundred sixty four only.
 including Six year Maintenance

10.3.2023
 Superintending Engineer
 Rural Works Department
 Works Circle, Gaya

Executive Engineer
 R.W.D. Works Bvn.
 Rajauli 12/6/23

रवि कुमार

Name of Road :	L074-DHAMNI PATH To SONU TARH (TRACK74)				
Block :	Rajauli	District :		Hawada	
Length :	0.600 km	Division :-		Rajauli	
Sl. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
12	Printing new letter and figures of any shade with synthetic enamel paint black or any other approved colour to give an even shade as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 1701	88	per cm height per letter	0.73	64.24
13	Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC:35. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes				
ii	At Edge For Old CC Portion	120.00	Sqm	755.12	90614.00
14	(I) Providing and Fixing 'Logo' of MMGSUY Project :- Providing and fixing of typical MMGSUY informatory sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and middle plate duly welded with MS flat iron 25mm x 5m size on back on edges. The lower plate will be welded with MS angle iron frame of 25mm x 25mm x 5mm. The angle iron frame of the lower most plate and flat iron frame of middle plate will be welded to 2 nos. 75mm x 75 mm of 12 SWG sheet tubes posts duly embedded in cement concrete M-15 grade blocks of 450mm x 450mm x 600mm, 600mm below ground level. The top most diamond plate will be welded to middle plate by 47mm x 47mm of 12 SWG steel plate tube. All M.S. will be stove enameled on both sides. Lettering and printing arrows, border etc. will be painted with ready mixed synthetic enamel paint of superior quality in required shade and colour. All sections of framed posts and steel tube will be painted with primer and two coats of epoxy paint as per drawing Clause 1701 and Annexure 1700.1	4	No.	10,522.96	42091.84
B.O.Q. approved as Corrected					
S.E., Gaya					
Cross Drainage Works/Protection/Repair					
Parapet Repair					
15	Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 600, 900 and 1208.4	4.42	cum	6190.20	27360.68
16	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications	31.36	sqm	176.71	5541.63
17	Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	31.36	sqm	128.93	4043.24
Total					1727916.68
5TH YEAR PERIODIC RENEWAL COST .		1	RS	90614	90614.00
1% LABOUR CESS		1	RS	17279.17	18185.31
Seigniorage Fee		1	RS	32213.27	32213.27
18 % GST		1	RS	319933.64	336407.27
Total Construction Cost				A	2205336.52
18	6 YEAR MAINTENANCE COST				
	I st Year	1	Year	30200.00	30200.00
	II nd Year	1	Year	31000.00	31000.00
	III rd Year	1	Year	31000.00	31000.00

सीतम कुमार


 Executive Engineer
 Road Works
 Rajauli

Name of Road :	L074-DHAMNI PATH To SONU TARH (TRACK74)				
Block :	Rajauli	District :		Nawada	
Length :	0.600 km	Division:-		Rajauli	
Sl. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
	IV th Year	1	Year	31000.00	31000.00
	VI th Year	1	Year	42700.00	42700.00
	VII th Year	1	Year	43000.00	43000.00
	Total				208900.00
	1% LABOUR CESS	1	RS	2089.00	2089.00
	Seigniorage Fee	1	RS	2113.48	2113.48
	18 % GST	1	RS	38358.45	38358.45
	Total Maintenance Cost			B	251460.93
	Grand Total Cost (A+B)				2456797.44

Construction Cost Rs- 22 05 336.00
 Maintenance Cost Rs- 251 460.00
 Total Rs- 24 56 797.00

10.03.25
 EE

Bill of Quantity approved as Corrected
 for item No. 01 to 18 for Rs. 24,56,797.00
 Rupees Twenty four lakh fifty six thousand
 seven hundred ninety seven only.
 including Six year Maintenance

10.03.25
 Superintending Engineer
 Rural Works Department
 Works Circle, Gaya

Executive Engineer
 R.W.D. Works Dvn.
 12/06/25 Rajauli

22.06.25

Name of Road :	L060-NH 31 To PRANCHAK (TRACK60)				
Block	Rajauli	District :		Nawada	
Length :	1.240 km	Division:-		Rajauli	
Sl. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
17	(I) Providing and Fixing 'Logo' of MMGSUY Project :- Providing and fixing of typical MMGSUY informatory sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and middle plate duly welded with MS flat iron 25mm x 5m size on back on edges. The lower plate will be welded with MS angle iron frame of 25mm x 25mm x 5mm. The angle iron frame of the lower most plate and flat iron frame of middle plate will be welded to 2 nos. 75mm x 75 mm of 12 SWG sheet tubes posts duly embedded in cement concrete M-15 grade blocks of 450mm x 450mm x 600mm, 600mm below ground level. The top most diamond plate will be welded to middle plate by 47mm x 47mm of 12 SWG steel plate tube. All M.S. will be stove enameled on both sides. Lettering and printing arrows, border etc. will be painted with ready mixed synthetic enamel paint of superior quality in required shade and colour. All sections of framed posts and steel tube will be painted with primer and two coats of epoxy paint as per drawing Clause 1701 and Annexure 1700.1	4	No.	10,522.96	42091.84
	Cross Drainage Works/Protection/Repair				
	Irrigation Pipe (300MM Dia)				
18	Providing and laying of a reinforced cement concrete pipe duct, 300 mm dia, across the road (new construction), extending from drain to drain in cuts and toe of slope to toe of slope in fills, constructing head walls at both ends, providing a minimum fill of granular material over top and sides of RCC pipe as per IRC:981997, bedded on a 0.3 m thick layer of granular material free of rock pieces, outer to outer distance of pipe at least half dia of pipe subject to minimum 450 mm in case of double and triple row ducts, joints to be made leak proof, invert level of duct to be above higher than ground level to prevent entry of water and dirt, all as per IRC: 98 - 1997 and	30.00	RM	967.93	29037.90
	Parapet Repair				
19	Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 600, 900 and 1208.4	3.84	cum	6190.20	23770.37
20	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications	48.00	sqm	176.71	8482.08
21	Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	48.00	sqm	128.93	6188.64
	Total				2520220.89
	5TH YEAR PERIODIC RENEWAL COST .	1	RS	1409479	1409479.00
	1% LABOUR CESS	1	RS	25202.21	39297.00
	Seigniorage Fee	1	RS	33914.82	33914.82
	18 % GST	1	RS	464280.82	720524.11

श्रीजय कुमार

Page 4 of 5

Executive Engineer
R.W.S. Works Dvn
Rajauli

A

12/6

Name of Road :	L060-NH 31 To PRANCHAK (TRACK60)				
Block	Rajauli	District :		Nawada	
Length :	1.240 km	Division:-		Rajauli	
Sl. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
	Total Construction Cost			A	4723435.81
22	6 YEAR MAINTENANCE COST				
	I st Year	1	Year	142100.00	142100.00
	II nd Year	1	Year	363000.00	363000.00
	III rd Year	1	Year	184100.00	184100.00
	IV th Year	1	Year	165200.00	165200.00
	VI th Year	1	Year	120700.00	120700.00
	VII th Year	1	Year	136300.00	136300.00
	Total				1111400.00
	1% LABOUR CESS	1	RS	11114.00	11114.00
	Seigniorage Fee	1	RS	9755.38	9755.38
	18 % GST	1	RS	203808.49	203808.49
	Total Maintenance Cost			B	1336077.87
	Grand Total Cost (A+B)				6059513.68

Construction Cost Rs- 4723435.00

Maintenance Cost Rs- 1336077.00

Total Rs- 6059513.00

Bill of Quantity approved as Corrected
for item No. 01 to 22 for Rs. 6059513.00
(Rupees Sixty Lakh Fifty nine thousand
Five hundred thirteen) only.
including Six year Maintenance

done
10.03.2025
Superintending Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Circle, Gaya

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Divn.
Rajauli
12/6

रवि कुमार

Name of Road :	NH 31 To Majinla Mahadalit Tola)				
Block :	Rajauli	District :		Nawada	
Length :	1.100 km	Division:-		Rajauli	
Sl. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
23	Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	223.68	sqm	128.93	28839.06
	Total				3965886.18
	5TH YEAR PERIODIC RENEWAL COST .	1	RS	166126	166126.00
	1% LABOUR CESS	1	RS	39658.86	41320.12
	Seigniorage Fee	1	RS	75598.07	75598.07
	18 % GST	1	RS	734605.76	764807.47
	Total Construction Cost			A	5013737.84
24	6 YEAR MAINTENANCE COST				
	I st Year	1	Year	60400.00	60400.00
	II nd Year	1	Year	61000.00	61000.00
	III rd Year	1	Year	61000.00	61000.00
	IV th Year	1	Year	61000.00	61000.00
	VI th Year	1	Year	73000.00	73000.00
	VII th Year	1	Year	73200.00	73200.00
	Total				389600.00
	1% LABOUR CESS	1	RS	3896.00	3896.00
	Seigniorage Fee	1	RS	3874.71	3874.71
	18 % GST	1	RS	71526.73	71526.73
	Total Maintenance Cost			B	468897.44
	Grand Total Cost (A+B)				5482635.28

Construction Cost Rs- 5013737.00

Maintenance Cost Rs- 468897.00

Total Rs- 5482635.00

Bill of Quantity approved as Corrected
for item No. 1 to 24 for Rs. 5482635.00
(Rupees. fifty four lakh eighty two thousand
six hundred thirty five) only
including Six year Maintenance

[Signature]
10.3.2015
Superintending Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Circle, Gaya

[Signature]

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Dyn.
Rajauli
12/6/16

Name of Road :	N.H.31 Sector C To Hardiya Punarwas Sector B				
Block	Rajauli	District :		Nawada	
Length :	1.100 km	Division:-		Rajauli	
Sl. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
14	Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	48.00	sqm	128.93	6188.64
	Total				2961004.86
	5TH YEAR PERIODIC RENEWAL COST .	1	RS	166126	166126.00
	1% LABOUR CESS	1	RS	29610.05	31271.31
	Seigniorage Fee	1	RS	54531.11	54531.11
	18 % GST	1	RS	548126.28	578327.99
	Total Construction Cost			A	3791261.27
15	6 YEAR MAINTENANCE COST				
	I st Year	1	Year	54300.00	54300.00
	II nd Year	1	Year	55500.00	55500.00
	III rd Year	1	Year	55500.00	55500.00
	IV th Year	1	Year	55500.00	55500.00
	VI th Year	1	Year	66900.00	66900.00
	VII th Year	1	Year	67000.00	67000.00
	Total				354700.00
	1% LABOUR CESS	1	RS	3547.00	3547.00
	Seigniorage Fee	1	RS	3874.71	3874.71
	18 % GST	1	RS	65181.91	65181.91
	Total Maintenance Cost			B	427303.62
	Grand Total Cost (A+B)				4218564.89

Construction Cost Rs- 3791261.00
Maintenance Cost Rs- 427303.00
Total Rs- 4218564.00

A
1073.25
EE

Bill of Quantity approved as Corrected
for item No. 01 to 15 for Rs. 4218564.00
(Rupees.. Forty ^{two} lakh.. eighteen.. thousand..
..... Five hundred sixty Four only.....
including Six year Maintenance

19.3.2025
Superintending Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Circle, Gaya

रवि कुमार

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Dvn.
Rajauli 42
12/6/25 126

Name of Road :	Rampur To Nimatand Path				
Block :	Rajauli	District :		Nawada	
Length :	1.000 km	Division:-		Rajauli	
Sl. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
	Total				3589645.12
	5TH YEAR PERIODIC RENEWAL COST .	1	RS	151024	151024.00
	1% LABOUR CESS	1	RS	35896.45	37406.69
	Seigniorage Fee	1	RS	64688.96	64688.96
	18 % GST	1	RS	664241.50	691697.66
	Total Construction Cost			A	4534462.43
24	6 YEAR MAINTENANCE COST				
	I st Year	1	Year	49800.00	49800.00
	II nd Year	1	Year	50900.00	50900.00
	III rd Year	1	Year	50900.00	50900.00
	IV th Year	1	Year	50900.00	50900.00
	VI th Year	1	Year	62400.00	62400.00
	VII th Year	1	Year	62500.00	62500.00
	Total				327400.00
	1% LABOUR CESS	1	RS	3274.00	3274.00
	Seigniorage Fee	1	RS	3522.47	3522.47
	18 % GST	1	RS	60155.36	60155.36
	Total Maintenance Cost			B	394351.83
	Grand Total Cost (A+B)				4928814.26

Construction Cost Re- 45 344 62.00
 Maintenance Cost Re- 39 43 51.00
 Total Rs- 49 28 814.00

1000.25

Bill of Quantity approved as Corrected
 for item No. 01 to 24 for Rs. 49,28,814.00
 (Rupees... Forty nine lakh twenty eight thousand
 eight hundred fourteen only...
 including Six year Maintenance

19.3.16
 Superintending Engineer
 Rural Works Department
 Works Circle, Gaya

Executive Engineer
 R.W.D. Works Dvn.
 Rajauli 12/6

सिजन कुमार

Name of Road :	LOSS-DHAMAUL TO LAXMIPUR (TRACKS5)				
Block :	Rajauli	District :		Nawada	
Length :	2.600 km	Division:-		Rajauli	
Sl. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
22	Providing and laying RCC pipe NP-3 for culverts on first class bedding of PCC M10 material in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding excavation, protection works, backfilling concrete and masonry works in head walls and parapets as per clause 1106 - 1000 mm Dia Pipe	7.50	rm	7185.49	53891.18
23	Painting on Parapet Wall (Black & White Strips) Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	20.64	Sqm	128.93	2661.12
	Parapet Repair				
24	Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 600, 900 and 1208.4	15.36	cum	6190.20	95081.47
25	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications	106.24	sqm	179.64	19084.95
26	Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	298.24	sqm	128.93	38452.08
	Total				5699294.90
	5TH YEAR PERIODIC RENEWAL COST .	1	RS	3093413	3093413.00
	1% LABOUR CESS	1	RS	56992.95	87927.08
	Seigniorage Fee	1	RS	67699.70	67699.70
	18 % GST	1	RS	1048317.76	1610700.24
	Total Construction Cost			A	10559034.92
27	6 YEAR MAINTENANCE COST				
	I st Year	1	Year	310200.00	310200.00
	II nd Year	1	Year	792700.00	792700.00
	III rd Year	1	Year	402200.00	402200.00
	IV th Year	1	Year	360100.00	360100.00
	VI th Year	1	Year	248300.00	248300.00
	VII th Year	1	Year	283000.00	283000.00
	Total				2396500.00
	1% LABOUR CESS	1	RS	23965.00	23965.00
	Seigniorage Fee	1	RS	20959.66	20959.66
	18 % GST	1	RS	439456.44	439456.44
	Total Maintenance Cost			B	2880881.10
	Grand Total Cost (A+B)				13439916.02

12-07-25
EE

सिद्धेश कुमार

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Dyn.
Rajauli 12/6

Name of Road :	L027-MURHENA To GAGAN BUJURG (TRACK27)				
Block :	Rajauli	District :		Nawada	
Length :	1.930 km	Division:-		Rajauli	
Sl. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
23	Painting on Parapet Wall (Black & White Strips) Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	20.64	Sqm	128.93	2661.12
	Parapet Repair				
24	Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 600, 900 and 1208.4	3.07	cum	618.25	19003.91
25	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications	21.44	sqm	179.64	3851.48
26	Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	21.44	sqm	128.93	2764.26
	Total				5000110.57
	5TH YEAR PERIODIC RENEWAL COST .	1	RS	1348251	1348251.00
	1% LABOUR CESS	1	RS	50001.11	63483.62
	Seigniorage Fee	1	RS	67847.27	67847.27
	18 % GST	1	RS	921232.61	1166344.64
	Total Construction Cost			A	7646037.09
27	6 YEAR MAINTENANCE COST				
	I st Year	1	Year	160300.00	160300.00
	II nd Year	1	Year	350000.00	350000.00
	III rd Year	1	Year	197500.00	197500.00
	IV th Year	1	Year	180800.00	180800.00
	VI th Year	1	Year	143700.00	143700.00
	VII th Year	1	Year	157500.00	157500.00
	Total				1189800.00
	1% LABOUR CESS	1	RS	11898.00	11898.00
	Seigniorage Fee	1	RS	11416.24	11416.24
	18 % GST	1	RS	218360.56	218360.56
	Total Maintenance Cost			B	1431474.80
	Grand Total Cost (A+B)				9077511.90

A
10.02.25
□

संजय कुमार

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Dym.
Rajauli 4/1/16

Name of Road :	Gaya Sirdala Path To Htiya Kola Path				
Block :	Rajauli	District :		Nawada	
Length :	1.200 km	Division :-		Rajauli	
Sl. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
23	Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	185.92	sqm	128.93	23970.67
	Total				4450372.09
	5TH YEAR PERIODIC RENEWAL COST .	1	RS	181229	181229.00
	1% LABOUR CESS	1	RS	44503.72	46316.01
	Seigniorage Fee	1	RS	94381.75	94381.75
	18 % GST	1	RS	826066.36	859013.79
	Total Construction Cost			A	5631312.65
24	6 YEAR MAINTENANCE COST				
	I st Year	1	Year	77300.00	77300.00
	II nd Year	1	Year	81800.00	81800.00
	III rd Year	1	Year	81800.00	81800.00
	IV th Year	1	Year	81800.00	81800.00
	VI th Year	1	Year	89800.00	89800.00
	VII th Year	1	Year	90000.00	90000.00
	Total				502500.00
	1% LABOUR CESS	1	RS	5025.00	5025.00
	Seigniorage Fee	1	RS	4226.96	4226.96
	18 % GST	1	RS	92115.35	92115.35
	Total Maintenance Cost			B	603867.31
	Grand Total Cost (A+B)				6235179.96

A
10.02.25
EE

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Dvn.
12/06/25 Rajauli
12/6

संजय कुमार

Name of Road :	LOS2-MURHENA RD LG66 To PAHWA CHAK (TRACKS2)				
Block :	Rajauli	District :		Nawada	
Length :	2.610 km	Division :		Rajauli	
Sl. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
21	Providing and laying of a reinforced cement concrete pipe duct, 300 mm dia, across the road (new construction), extending from drain to drain in cuts and toe of slope to toe of slope in fills, constructing head walls at both ends, providing a minimum fill of granular material over top and sides of RCC pipe as per IRC:981997, bedded on a 0.3 m thick layer of granular material free of rock pieces, outer to outer distance of pipe at least half dia of pipe subject to minimum 450 mm in case of double and triple row ducts, joints to be made leak proof, invert level of duct to be above higher than ground level to prevent entry of water and dirt, all as per IRC: 98 - 1997 and	50.00	RM	967.93	48396.50
B.O.Q. approved as Corrected					
S E. Gava					
Parapet Repair					
22	Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 600, 900 and 1208.4	10.94	cum	6190.20	67720.79
23	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications	75.84	sqm	176.71	13401.69
24	Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	133.44	sqm	128.93	17204.42
	Total				10092347.87
	5TH YEAR PERIODIC RENEWAL COST .	1	RS	2733789	2733789.00
	1% LABOUR CESS	1	RS	100923.48	128261.37
	Seigniorage Fee	1	RS	121548.56	121548.56
	18 % GST	1	RS	1856667.58	2353670.42
	Total Construction Cost			A	15429617.22
25	6 YEAR MAINTENANCE COST				
	I st Year	1	Year	279900.00	279900.00
	II nd Year	1	Year	701800.00	701800.00
	III rd Year	1	Year	359600.00	359600.00
	IV th Year	1	Year	323300.00	323300.00
	VI th Year	1	Year	227400.00	227400.00
	VII th Year	1	Year	257500.00	257500.00
	Total				2149500.00
	1% LABOUR CESS	1	RS	21495.00	21495.00
	Seigniorage Fee	1	RS	19506.90	19506.90
	18 % GST	1	RS	394290.34	394290.34
	Total Maintenance Cost			B	2584792.25
	Grand Total Cost (A+B)				18014409.46

10.02.21
EC

21/02/21

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Divn
12/06/21
Rajauli
11/6

Name of Road :	L077-PHARKA BUJURG To GANGTA (TRACK 77)				
Block :	Rajauli	District :		Nawada	
Length :	1.780 km	Division :		Rajauli	
Sl. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
22	Providing and laying RCC pipe NP-3 for culverts on first class bedding of PCC M10 material in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding excavation, protection works, backfilling concrete and masonry works in head walls and parapets as per clause 1106 - 1000 mm Dia Pipe	7.50	rm	6964.47	52233.53
23	Painting on Parapet Wall (Black & White Strips) Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	20.64	Sqm	128.93	2661.12
	Parapet Repair				
24	Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 600, 900 and 1208.4	3.07	cum	6190.20	19003.91
25	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications	21.44	sqm	176.71	3788.66
26	Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	21.44	sqm	128.93	2764.26
	Total				3992186.27
	5TH YEAR PERIODIC RENEWAL COST .	1	RS	1898435	1898435.00
	1% LABOUR CESS	1	RS	39921.86	58906.21
	Seigniorage Fee	1	RS	51118.75	51118.75
	18 % GST	1	RS	734980.84	1080116.32
	Total Construction Cost			A	7080762.55
27	6 YEAR MAINTENANCE COST				
	I st Year	1	Year	191900.00	191900.00
	II nd Year	1	Year	486300.00	486300.00
	III rd Year	1	Year	248100.00	248100.00
	IV th Year	1	Year	222600.00	222600.00
	VI th Year	1	Year	159200.00	159200.00
	VII th Year	1	Year	180300.00	180300.00
	Total				1488400.00
	1% LABOUR CESS	1	RS	14884.00	14884.00
	Seigniorage Fee	1	RS	13453.36	13453.36
	18 % GST	1	RS	273012.72	273012.72
	Total Maintenance Cost			B	1789750.08
	Grand Total Cost (A+B)				8870512.64

A
10.02.25

संजय कुमार

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Dn.
Rajauli
12/10/24

Name of Road :	L078-DHAMNI PATH To SARMA SPUR (TRACK78)				
Block :	Rajauli	District :		Nawada	
Length :	1.340 km	Division:-		Rajauli	
Sl. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
22	Providing and laying RCC pipe NP-3 for culverts on first class bedding of PCC M10 material in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding excavation, protection works, backfilling concrete and masonry works in head walls and parapets as per clause 1106 - 1000 mm Dia Pipe	7.50	rm	7185.49	53891.18
23	Painting on Parapet Wall (Black & White Strips) Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	20.64	Sqm	128.53	2661.12
	Total				3287467.25
	5TH YEAR PERIODIC RENEWAL COST .	1	RS	1376658	1376658.00
	1% LABOUR CESS	1	RS	32874.67	46641.25
	Seigniorage Fee	1	RS	35100.09	35100.09
	18 % GST	1	RS	603979.56	854255.99
	Total Construction Cost			A	5600122.58
24	6 YEAR MAINTENANCE COST				
	I st Year	1	Year	139800.00	139800.00
	II nd Year	1	Year	350000.00	350000.00
	III rd Year	1	Year	180000.00	180000.00
	IV th Year	1	Year	161900.00	161900.00
	VI th Year	1	Year	120000.00	120000.00
	VII th Year	1	Year	135200.00	135200.00
	Total				1086900.00
	1% LABOUR CESS	1	RS	10869.00	10869.00
	Seigniorage Fee	1	RS	9851.08	9851.08
	18 % GST	1	RS	199371.61	199371.61
	Total Maintenance Cost			B	1306991.70
	Grand Total Cost (A+B)				6907114.28

सिमा सुमर

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Dyn.
Rajauli 4/12/16

Name of Road :	L049-DHAMNI RD L067 To CHAMAR BIGHA (TRACK49)				
Block :	Rajauli	District :		Nawada	
Length :	1.250 km	Division :-		Rajauli	
Sl. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
20	Providing and laying of a reinforced cement concrete pipe duct, 300 mm dia, across the road (new construction), extending from drain to drain in cuts and toe of slope to toe of slope in fills, constructing head walls at both ends, providing a minimum fill of granular material over top and sides of RCC pipe as per IRC:981997, bedded on a 0.3 m thick layer of granular material free of rock pieces, outer to outer distance of pipe at least half dia of pipe subject to minimum 450 mm in case of double and triple row ducts, joints to be made leak proof, invert level of duct to be above higher than ground level to prevent entry of water and dirt, all as per IRC: 98 - 1997 and	10.00	RM	967.93	9679.30
B.O.Q. approved as Corrected					
S.E., Gava					
Parapet Repair					
21	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications	53.12	sqm	176.71	9386.84
22	Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	53.12	sqm	128.93	6848.76
Total					3446089.97
5TH YEAR PERIODIC RENEWAL COST .		1	RS	770735	770735.00
1% LABOUR CESS		1	RS	34460.90	42168.25
Seigniorage Fee		1	RS	64017.78	64017.78
18 % GST		1	RS	638022.36	778141.98
Total Construction Cost				A	5101152.97
23	6 YEAR MAINTENANCE COST				
	I st Year	1	Year	101400.00	101400.00
	II nd Year	1	Year	207200.00	207200.00
	III rd Year	1	Year	122600.00	122600.00
	IV th Year	1	Year	113000.00	113000.00
	VI th Year	1	Year	97800.00	97800.00
	VII th Year	1	Year	105200.00	105200.00
Total					747200.00
1% LABOUR CESS		1	RS	7472.00	7472.00
Seigniorage Fee		1	RS	6968.57	6968.57
18 % GST		1	RS	137095.30	137095.30
Total Maintenance Cost				B	898735.87
Grand Total Cost (A+B)					5999888.85

A
10.03.25
EE

रवि कुमार

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Byn.
12/06/25 Rajauli 12/6

Name of Road :	Devipur To L033				
Block :	Rajauli	District :		Nawada	
Length :	0.560 km	Division:-		Rajauli	
Sl. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
ii	At Edge For Old CC Portion	112.00	Sqm	755.12	84573.44
10	(I) Providing and Fixing 'Logo' of MMGSUY Project :- Providing and fixing of typical MMGSUY informatory sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and middle plate duly welded with MS flat iron 25mm x 5m size on back on edges. The lower plate will be welded with MS angle iron frame of 25mm x 25mm x 5mm. The angle iron frame of the lower most plate and flat iron frame of middle plate will be welded to 2 nos. 75mm x 75 mm of 12 SWG sheet tubes posts duly embedded in cement concrete M-15 grade blocks of 450mm x 450mm x 600mm, 600mm below ground level. The top most diamond plate will be welded to middle plate by 47mm x 47mm of 12 SWG steel plate tube. All M.S. will be stove enameled on both sides. Lettering and printing arrows, border etc. will be painted with ready mixed synthetic enamel paint of superior quality in required shade and colour. All sections of framed posts and steel tube will be painted with primer and two coats of epoxy paint as per drawing Clause 1701 and Annexure 1700.1	4	No.	10,522.96	42091.84
B.O.Q. approved as Corrected.					
S.E., Gaya					
Cross Drainage Works/Protection/Repair					
Total					1479086.32
5TH YEAR PERIODIC RENEWAL COST .		1	RS	84573	84573.00
1% LABOUR CESS		1	RS	14790.86	15636.59
Seigniorage Fee		1	RS	24284.42	24284.42
18 % GST		1	RS	273269.09	288644.46
Total Construction Cost				A	1892224.79
11	6 YEAR MAINTENANCE COST				
	I st Year	1	Year	25300.00	25300.00
	II nd Year	1	Year	25300.00	25300.00
	III rd Year	1	Year	25300.00	25300.00
	IV th Year	1	Year	25300.00	25300.00
	VI th Year	1	Year	37900.00	37900.00
	VII th Year	1	Year	37900.00	37900.00
Total					177000.00
1% LABOUR CESS		1	RS	1770.00	1770.00
Seigniorage Fee		1	RS	1972.58	1972.58
18 % GST		1	RS	32533.66	32533.66
Total Maintenance Cost				B	213276.25
Grand Total Cost (A+B)					2105501.04

A
10.03.25
ET

सिद्धांत कुमार

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Div.
Rajauli
12/16

Name of Road :	L065-AMBA RD L043 To MANIHLA SEUM (TRACK65)				
Block :	Rajauli	District :		Nawada	
Length :	1.010 km	Division:-		Rajauli	
Sl. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
38	Providing and laying RCC pipe NP-3 for culverts on first class bedding of PCC M10 material in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding excavation, protection works, backfilling concrete and masonry works in head walls and parapets as per clause 1106. 1000 mm Dia Pipe	7.50	rm	7185.49	53891.18
39	Painting on Parapet Wall (Black & White Strips) Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	20.64	Sqm	128.93	2661.12
	Parapet Repair				
40	Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 600, 900 and 1208.4	10.08	cum	6190.20	62397.22
41	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications	70.08	sqm	179.64	12589.17
42	Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	127.68	sqm	128.93	16461.78
	Total				2934928.08
	5TH YEAR PERIODIC RENEWAL COST .	1	RS	798314	798314.00
	1% LABOUR CESS	1	RS	29349.28	37332.42
	Seigniorage Fee	1	RS	41383.27	41383.27
	18 % GST	1	RS	541018.91	686152.40
	Total Construction Cost			A	4498110.17
20	6 YEAR MAINTENANCE COST				
	I st Year	1	Year	96200.00	96200.00
	II nd Year	1	Year	212900.00	212900.00
	III rd Year	1	Year	119600.00	119600.00
	IV th Year	1	Year	109500.00	109500.00
	VI th Year	1	Year	91000.00	91000.00
	VII th Year	1	Year	99600.00	99600.00
	Total				728800.00
	1% LABOUR CESS	1	RS	7288.00	7288.00
	Seigniorage Fee	1	RS	6379.73	6379.73
	18 % GST	1	RS	133644.19	133644.19
	Total Maintenance Cost			B	876111.92
	Grand Total Cost (A+B)				5374222.09

10.02.25
EE

रविन्द्र कुमार

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Dvn.
12/06/25 Rajauli
12/6

Name of Road :	LO80-RAJAUJI SIRDALA PATH To DULARPUR (TRACK80)				
Block	Rajauli	District :		Nawada	
Length :	0.560 km	Division:-		Rajauli	
Sl. No	Description of Items	Qty.	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
10	(I) Providing and Fixing 'Logo' of MMGSUY Project :- Providing and fixing of typical MMGSUY informatory sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and middle plate duly welded with MS flat iron 25mm x 5m size on back on edges. The lower plate will be welded with MS angle iron frame of 25mm x 25mm x 5mm. The angle iron frame of the lower most plate and flat iron frame of middle plate will be welded to 2 nos. 75mm x 75 mm of 12 SWG sheet tubes posts duly embedded in cement concrete M-15 grade blocks of 450mm x 450mm x 600mm, 600mm below ground level. The top most diamond plate will be welded to middle plate by 47mm x 47mm of 12 SWG steel plate tube. All M.S. will be stove enameled on both sides. Lettering and printing arrows, border etc. will be painted with ready mixed synthetic enamel paint of superior quality in required shade and colour. All sections of framed posts and steel tube will be painted with primer and two coats of epoxy paint as per drawing Clause 1701 and Annexure 1700.1	4	No.	10,522.96	42091.84
	Cross Drainage Works/Protection/Repair				
	Parapet Repair				
11	Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 600, 900 and 1208.4	4.42	cum	6190.20	27360.68
12	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications	52.80	sqm	176.71	9330.29
13	Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	52.80	sqm	128.93	6807.50
	Total				1610910.44
	5TH YEAR PERIODIC RENEWAL COST .	1	RS	84573	84573.00
	1% LABOUR CESS	1	RS	16109.10	16954.83
	Selgnorage Fee	1	RS	31874.17	31874.17
	18 % GST	1	RS	298600.87	313976.24
	Total Construction Cost			A	2058288.69
	6 YEAR MAINTENANCE COST				
14	I st Year	1	Year	29900.00	29900.00
	II nd Year	1	Year	31300.00	31300.00
	III rd Year	1	Year	31300.00	31300.00
	IV th Year	1	Year	31300.00	31300.00
	VI th Year	1	Year	42400.00	42400.00
	VII th Year	1	Year	42900.00	42900.00
	Total				209100.00
	1% LABOUR CESS	1	RS	2091.00	2091.00
	Selgnorage Fee	1	RS	1972.58	1972.58
	18 % GST	1	RS	38369.44	38369.44
	Total Maintenance Cost			B	251533.03
	Grand Total Cost (A+B)				2309821.71

23/03/25

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Dvn
Rajauli

10.03.25
EC

Name of Road :	AMAWAN To BAIJDA (NH-31)				
Block :	Rajauli	District :		Nawada	
Length :	0.400 km	Division:-		Rajauli	
Sl. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
20	Providing and laying RCC pipe NP-3 for culverts on first class bedding of PCC M10 material in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding excavation, protection works, backfilling concrete and masonry works in head walls and parapets as per clause 1106 - 1000 mm Dia Pipe	7.50	rm	7185.49	53891.18
21	Painting on Parapet Wall (Black & White Strips) Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	20.64	Sqm	128.93	2661.12
	Total				1164510.26
	5TH YEAR PERIODIC RENEWAL COST .	1	RS	530101	530101.00
	1% LABOUR CESS	1	RS	11645.10	16946.11
	Seigniorage Fee	1	RS	10995.33	10995.33
	18 % GST	1	RS	213687.13	310059.49
	Total Construction Cost			A	2032612.19
22	6 YEAR MAINTENANCE COST				
	I st Year	1	Year	50700.00	50700.00
	II nd Year	1	Year	135100.00	135100.00
	III rd Year	1	Year	67100.00	67100.00
	IV th Year	1	Year	59900.00	59900.00
	VI th Year	1	Year	50400.00	50400.00
	VII th Year	1	Year	56500.00	56500.00
	Total				419700.00
	1% LABOUR CESS	1	RS	4197.00	4197.00
	Seigniorage Fee	1	RS	3461.38	3461.38
	18 % GST	1	RS	76924.51	76924.51
	Total Maintenance Cost			B	504282.89
	Grand Total Cost (A+B)				2536895.08

A
10.07.25
EE

संजय कुमार

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Dvn.
Rajauli 4/6
12/6

Name of Road :	NH 31 To Ushman ROAD (Reciend work)				
Block :	Rajauli	District :		Nawada	
Length :	2.100 km	Division:-		Rajauli	
Sl. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
22	Providing and laying RCC pipe NP-3 for culverts on first class bedding of PCC M10 material in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding excavation, protection works, backfilling concrete and masonry works in head walls and parapets as per clause 1106. 1000 mm Dia Pipe	7.50	rm	7185.49	53891.18
23	Painting on Parapet Wall (Black & White Strips) Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	20.64	Sqm	128.93	2661.12
	Parapet Repair				
24	Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 600, 900 and 1208.4	16.89	cum	6190.20	104552.48
25	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications	117.44	sqm	179.64	21096.92
26	Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	213.44	sqm	128.93	27518.82
	Total				5004271.99
	5TH YEAR PERIODIC RENEWAL COST .	1	RS	2195913	2195913.00
	1% LABOUR CESS	1	RS	50042.72	72001.85
	Seigniorage Fee	1	RS	67099.41	67099.41
	18 % GST	1	RS	921854.54	1321071.53
	Total Construction Cost			A	8660357.78
27	6 YEAR MAINTENANCE COST				
	I st Year	1	Year	231700.00	231700.00
	II nd Year	1	Year	569200.00	569200.00
	III rd Year	1	Year	297200.00	297200.00
	IV th Year	1	Year	268300.00	268300.00
	VI th Year	1	Year	192400.00	192400.00
	VII th Year	1	Year	217000.00	217000.00
	Total				1775800.00
	1% LABOUR CESS	1	RS	17758.00	17758.00
	Seigniorage Fee	1	RS	15606.74	15606.74
	18 % GST	1	RS	325649.65	325649.65
	Total Maintenance Cost			B	2134814.40
	Grand Total Cost (A+B)				10795172.18

A
10.02.25
EE

रवि कुमार

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Dvn.
Rajauli
R16